	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	-09-2006 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office
	elal (o	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	3288681 Ints or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Veutron Corporation	Name: <u>Transpacific IP, Ltd.</u> $\sigma$
		Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) July 6, 2005	Street Address: <u>14 Fl., No. 168Tun Hwa Road</u> T
	✓ Assignment	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Taipei
	Joint Research Agreement	State:
	Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> Zip:
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC  Internal Address: 112.P14047C  Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC  Internal Address: 112.P14047C	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC  Internal Address: 112.P14047C  Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240  City: Beaverton  State: Oregon Zip:97006	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC  Internal Address: 112.P14047C  Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240  City: Beaverton  State: Oregon Zip:97006  Phone Number: 503.439.6500	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC  Internal Address: 112.P14047C  Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240  City: Beaverton  State: Oregon Zip:97006	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC  Internal Address: 112.P14047C  Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240  City: Beaverton  State: Oregon Zip:97006  Phone Number: 503.439.6558  Email Address:  9. Signature: 44.0825	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-3703
B/08/200 1 FC:802	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC  Internal Address: 112.P14047C  Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240  City: Beaverton  State: Oregon Zip:97006  Phone Number: 503.439.6558  Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-3703  Authorized User Name Howard A. Skaist

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

#### Exhibit B

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Veutron Corporation, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of China having offices at No.1-1, R&D Rd. 2, Science-based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Transpacific IP, Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of China with its office as at 14Fl., No. 168, Tun Hwa N. Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed in Attachment I, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights").
- 2. Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, (iii) it has full power and authority and has obtained all relevant consents and authorizations to make the present assignment; and (iv) none of the Patent Rights have been or are currently involved in any reexamination, reissue, interference proceeding, invalidation proceedings or any similar proceeding and that no such proceedings are pending or threatened. Assignor shall indemnify and hold harmless Assignee for any breach of the foregoing.
- 3. Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights, title and interest it has: (i) in and to the Patents, including without limitation, all rights of Assignor to collect royalties under such Patents; (ii) in and to all causes of action and enforcement rights, whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise, for the Patents, including without limitation all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current and future infringement of the Patents.
- 4. Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, execute and deliver such other instruments and do and perform such other acts and things as may be necessary or desirable for effecting completely assignment of Patents, including without limitation execution, acknowledgment and recordation of other such papers, and using best efforts to obtain the same from the respective inventors, as necessary or desirable for fully perfecting and conveying unto Assignee the benefit of the assignment of Patents contemplated hereby.
- 5. The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

-31-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Taipei, Taiwan on

July 6, 2005.

**ASSIGNOR** 

VEUTRON CORPORATION

Name:

EDMOND

175U

Title:

PRESIDENT

-32-

Date: Feburary 22, 2005

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that "UMAX DATA SYSTEMS INC."
(力廣科技股份有限公司) has changed its English name
into "VEUTRON CORPORATION". The change has
been approved and duly registered by this Administration on
October 29, 2002.

James Lee

**Director General** 

Science Park Administration



# 行政院國家科學委員會科學工業園區管理局

Science Park Administration, National Science Council, The Executive Yuan, R.O.C. 新竹市新安路 2 就

2, Hsin Ann Rd., Hsinchu, Taiwan 30077, R.O.C.

Tel: 886-3-5773311

# To whom it may concern:

This is to certify that Veutron Corporation is organized and incorporated in accordance with the provisions of the Company Law of the Republic of China and has been duly registered with the Administration as the following:

1. Name of Company: Veutron Corporation

2. Amount of Capital: The authorized capital is NT\$ 2,000,000,000.00 divided into

200,000,000 shares of NT\$10.00 each. The total paid-up

capital is NT\$1,287,051,840.00

3. Name of Representative: Mr. Chong Jen Huang, Chairman of the Board 4. Location of Company: NO.1-1, R&D Rd. 2, Hsinchu Science Park,

Hsinchu, Taiwan, R. O. C.

5.Date of Incorporation: Aug.12, 1987

6.Scope of Business:

CC01080 Electronic Parts and Components Manufacturing CF01011 Medical Material and Equipment Manufacturing

F401010 International Trade

Research, development, manufacturing, and promotion of the following business items:

- 1. Optical Readers
- 2. Image Read-head and its Relevant Components
- 3. Computer Application Software and Hardware System
- 4. PC and Peripheral
- 5. Digital Still Camera
- 6. Development of Image Application System and Software
- 7. Multifunction Color Fax Machine
- 8. Color Printer (300 dpi and above)
- 9. Blood Sugar Determining Instrument
- 10. Black-light Modules of LCD Monitor and its Relevant Components

7.Unified Business No.: 22624873

Given under my hand and official seal on the 10th day of June, 2005.

JAMES J. LEE

Director General

Science Park Administration

#### Exhibit B

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Veutron Corporation, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of China having offices at No.1-1, R&D Rd. 2, Science-based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Transpacific IP, Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of China with its office as at 14Fl., No. 168, Tun Hwa N. Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed in Attachment I, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights").
- 2. Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, (iii) it has full power and authority and has obtained all relevant consents and authorizations to make the present assignment; and (iv) none of the Patent Rights have been or are currently involved in any reexamination, reissue, interference proceeding, invalidation proceedings or any similar proceeding and that no such proceedings are pending or threatened. Assignor shall indemnify and hold harmless Assignee for any breach of the foregoing.
- Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights, title and interest it has: (i) in and to the Patents, including without limitation, all rights of Assignor to collect royalties under such Patents; (ii) in and to all causes of action and enforcement rights, whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise, for the Patents, including without limitation all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current and future infringement of the Patents.
- 4. Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, execute and deliver such other instruments and do and perform such other acts and things as may be necessary or desirable for effecting completely assignment of Patents, including without limitation execution, acknowledgment and recordation of other such papers, and using best efforts to obtain the same from the respective inventors, as necessary or desirable for fully perfecting and conveying unto Assignee the benefit of the assignment of Patents contemplated hereby.
- 5. The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

-31-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Taipei, Taiwan on

July 6, 2005.

**ASSIGNOR** 

VEUTRON CORPORATION

Name:

Title:

**RECORDED: 08/02/2006** 

PRESIDENT

-32-